

ORDER BELOW EXH. 194 IN

Spl.C.S.No. 59 of 2014

(CNR No.MHSO060002852014)

This is an application to issue witness summons to three witnesses i.e. witnesses no. 5 to 7 in the application vide Exh. 165.

02. It is submitted by the application that, the witness summons has been issued to the witnesses vide Exh. 165. The witness summons is not issued to witnesses no. 5 to 7. Therefore, witness summons be issued to them.

03. The application is challenged as false and not maintainable. It is liable to be rejected.

04. Heard both the learned Advocates. Perused record.

05. The application vide Exh. 165 was to issue witness summons to 7 witnesses. The said application was partly allowed and the witness summons was issued only to first 4 witnesses. It is clearly observed vide Exh. 165 that, only first 4 witnesses are relevant as per pleadings. Therefore, witnesses no. 5 to 7 were clearly held to be irrelevant and hence application was only partly allowed. Therefore, the present application itself is not maintainable as it is relating to witnesses no. 5 to 7. Hence, following order is passed.

ORDER

The application is rejected.

Pandharpur
Date :- 22.02.2023

Civil Judge Senior Division,
Pandharpur